

ESSB 5048 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2540.1/17) **377**
By Representative Maycumber

NOT ADOPTED 03/30/2017

1 On page 133, line 16, increase the general fund--state
2 appropriation for fiscal year 2018 by \$1,036,000

3
4 On page 133, line 17, increase the general fund--state
5 appropriation for fiscal year 2019 by \$1,037,000

6
7 On page 133, line 18, increase the general fund--federal
8 appropriation by \$1,382,000

9
10 On page 134, line 6, correct the total.

11
12 On page 134, line 14, after "(2)" strike "\$580,000" and insert
13 "\$1,616,000"

14
15 On page 134, line 15, after "2018 and" strike "\$580,000" and
16 insert "\$1,617,000"

17
18 On page 305, beginning on line 22, strike all of section 967

19
20 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
21 internal references accordingly.

22
23 On page 305, beginning on line 37, strike all of section 968

24
25 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
26 internal references accordingly.

27

1 Correct the title.

2

EFFECT: Increases the payments in lieu of taxes (PILT) the Department of Fish and Wildlife makes to counties by removing language that set the payment amounts in the operating budget and increasing the amount of funding provided for this purpose.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund - State by \$2,073,000.

Increases General Fund - Federal by \$1,382,000.

--- END ---